
Utah State Pretreatment Contacts: 

Jennifer Robinson, Pretreatment Coordinator 

jenrobinson@utah.gov  

801-538-9449 

Fax: 801-538-6016 

Utah Department of Environmental Quality 

Division of Water Quality 

288 North 1460 West 

Salt Lake City, UT 84114-4870 

Cedar City CorpCedar City CorpCedar City CorpCedar City Corp 

Peter Sury 

Pretreatment Coordinator 

435-867-9426 

spete@cedarcity.org  

Central Davis Co SewerCentral Davis Co SewerCentral Davis Co SewerCentral Davis Co Sewer 

Jill Houston 

Pretreatment Coordinator 

801-451-2190 

jillh@cdsewer.org 

Central ValleyCentral ValleyCentral ValleyCentral Valley 

Ron Roberts 

Pretreatment Coordinator 

801-973-9100 

robertsr@cvwrf.state.ut.us 

Central Weber Sewer ImprovementCentral Weber Sewer ImprovementCentral Weber Sewer ImprovementCentral Weber Sewer Improvement 

Brett Nelson 

Pretreatment Coordinator 

801-731-3011 

mbpretreat@hotmail.com 

Hyrum CityHyrum CityHyrum CityHyrum City 

Kevin Maughan 

Pretreatment Coordinator 

435-245-3123 

hyrumwwpt@sisna.com 



North Davis Co Sewer DistrictNorth Davis Co Sewer DistrictNorth Davis Co Sewer DistrictNorth Davis Co Sewer District 

Jeff MacFarlane 

Pretreatment Coordinator 

801-728-6814 

Jeff@ndsd.org 

Logan City CorporationLogan City CorporationLogan City CorporationLogan City Corporation 

Lynn Miller 

Pretreatment Coordinator 

435-716-9753 

lynnm@loganutah.org 

Payson CityPayson CityPayson CityPayson City 

Sarah Leavitt 

Pretreatment Coordinator 

801-465-5277 

sarahl@payson.org 

Orem City CorporationOrem City CorporationOrem City CorporationOrem City Corporation 

Steve L. Davis 

Pretreatment Coordinator 

801-229-7491 

sldavis@ci.orem.ut.us 

Provo City CorporationProvo City CorporationProvo City CorporationProvo City Corporation 

David Land 

Pretreatment Coordinator 

801-852-6793 

dland@provo.utah.gov  

Richmond CityRichmond CityRichmond CityRichmond City 

Marlowe Adkins 

435-258-2092 

richmondcity@pcu.net  

Salt Lake City CorporationSalt Lake City CorporationSalt Lake City CorporationSalt Lake City Corporation 

David Koltz 

Pretreatment Coordinator 

801-799-4041 

david.koltz@slc.gov.com 

SnydervilleSnydervilleSnydervilleSnyderville 

Marlo Davis 

Pretreatment Coordinator 



435-214-5238 

mdavis@sbwrd.org 

South Davis Co SewerSouth Davis Co SewerSouth Davis Co SewerSouth Davis Co Sewer 

Lyndon Tan 

Pretreatment Coordinator 

801-295-3469 

ltan@velocitus.net 

South Valley Water ReclamationSouth Valley Water ReclamationSouth Valley Water ReclamationSouth Valley Water Reclamation 

Norris Palmer 

Pretreatment Administrator 

801-566-7711 

palmerjr@svwater.com 

Spanish Fork City CorpSpanish Fork City CorpSpanish Fork City CorpSpanish Fork City Corp 

Dennis Sorensen 

POTW Manager 

801-798-5051 

dsorensen@spanishfork.org 

SpringvilleSpringvilleSpringvilleSpringville    

Rick Roberts 

Pretreatment Manager 

801-489-2745 

rroberts@springville.org 

St. GeorgeSt. GeorgeSt. GeorgeSt. George 

Dan Morrison 

Pretreatment Administrator 

435-634-5849 

dmorrison@sgcity.org 

Timpangos SSDTimpangos SSDTimpangos SSDTimpangos SSD 

Scott R. Wilbur 

District Superintendent 

801-756-5231 X128 

scottw@tssd-wwrec.com 

 

 

  
 



 


